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U SC FI*Amurin Ruufus DVM DSM
N SC FI*Amurin Zippora DSM

U IC FI*Alizarin Captain Morgan

U IC FI*Jatsitytén Argut
U FI*Tammikatin Cornetto
N FI*Cherrytail's Vendetta

SBl a
SBI b
SBI b
SBI b
SBI b
SBI b
SBl ¢
SBlc
SBl ¢
SBl ¢
SBId
SBId
SBI d
SBI d
SBl e
SBI f
SBI f
SBI f
SBl g
SBIn21
SBIn21
SBIn21
SBIn21
SBl a2l
SBla21
SBl a2l
SBl a2l
SBIb21
SBI b 21
SBIb21
SBI b 21
SBI b 21
SBlc21
SBlc21
SBlc21
SBId 21
SBld21
SBIf21
SBIj21
SIB 11/SIB n09
SIB 11/ SIB n 09
SIB I11/SIB ny 24
SIB 1l /SIBn 22

SIB I11/SIB n 22

SIB I11/SIBn23
SIBIII/SIBa?24
SIB 111 /SIB n 22

EX1 CAP

4

KM BIV

Abs

EX2

EX1

EX1 CAC

EX2

EX1 BIV NOM
EX1 CAGPIB
EX1 CAGCIB
EX1 CAC

EX1 CACBIV
EX1 CAGPIB
EX1 CAGPIB
KM NOM

EX1 No Cert
EX1 CAGPIB NOM
EX1 CAGCIB

2

EX1 CAGPIB NOM
Abs

EX1 CAPIB
EX1 CAGCIB
EX1 CAC

EX1

EX1 BIV

EX1 CACS BIV
EX1 CAGCIB
EX1 CACIB
EX1 CAC

EX1 CAGPIB
EX1 CACS
EX1

EX1 CAPS NOM BIS
EX1 CAC

EX1 CAPS

EX1 No Cert
EX1

EX1 CACIB

KM
KM

EX1 CAGCIB BV NOM
BIS

EX2
EX1 CAC
Abs



288 11
289 12
290 12
29110
2921
292 15
293 3
294 3
2955
296 12
297 10
298 3
299 5
300 7
3019
302 4
303 8
3041
3051
306 9
307 9
308 11
309 11
310 12

U FI*Cherrytail's WonderBoy

U FI*Apachiris Elendil

U FI*Cherrytail's YouAreMyRebelBoy
U SC FI*Villan Idoli

U SC FIN*Villan Don Marcello
U SC FIN*Villan Don Marcello
N IC FI*Lumikissan Morsmaikku
U GIC FI*Amurin Rafael Il JW
N IC FI*Villan Jahuu

N FI*Eswood Fandango

U CH FI*Villan Mystic Man

U GIC FI*Jatsityton Blaziken

N IC FI*Talvivaaran Delenn

U CH S*Knjaze Zlatan

N FI*Amurin Ufara

N GIP FI*Villan Keisarinna

N PR FI*Villan Néppéra Neito

U SC FI*Cherrytail's Marlon Brando
U SC FI*Villan Ferrari

N FI*Tassutuvan Daisy

N FI*Tassutuvan Elsa

N FI*Sippan's Korallikeiju

N FI*Tassutuvan Fatima

U FI*Amurin Zebedee

311 13c N FI*Villan Queen of Summer

31112
312 6
3136
314 4
3151
316 3
317 7
318 11
31911
320 17
3204
3216
3228
32317
32310
324 3
324 15
3255
326 5
3279
3289
32911
330 11

N FI*Villan Queen of Summer

U IP FI*Cherrytail's Odysseus

U IP FI*Villan Namu Nestori

N IP FIN*Amante's Queen of the Night

U SC FI*ArcticWilds Bigtime Beagle DVM
N FI*Lumikissan Fortuna

N CH FI*Tammikatin Cavatina

U FI*Cherrytail's X-Man

N BG*Masha Sibirela ***

N GIP GIC FIN*Tammikatin Helmisimpukka
N GIP GIC FIN*Tammikatin Helmisimpukka
N IP FI*Abbas-Coons Celine Dion

U PR Yandex Sibirskoe Chudo

N IC FIN*Lumikissan Rusina

N I1C FIN*Lumikissan Rusina

U GIC FI*Lumikissan Nopsajalka JW

U GIC FI*Lumikissan Nopsajalka JW

U IC FI*Cherrytail's Orpheus

U IC FI*ArcticWilds Goofy

U CH FI*Sipsun Altair

N CH FI*Tassutuvan Bella

U FI*Tassutuvan Folke

N FI*Cherrytail's Xenia

SIB 111/ SIB n 24
SIB 111/ SIB ny 24
SIB 111/ SIB n 24
SIB Il /SIBa24

SIBIV/SIBn0221
SIBIV/SIBn0221
SIB IV /SIB n 09 24
SIB IV / SIB ny 09 24
SIBIV/SIBa01 21 64
SIB IV /SIB a 03 24
SIB IV /SIB a09 24
SIBV/SIBd 24
SIBV/SIBf23
SIBV/SIBe 23
SIBV/SIB f 22
SIBV/SIBg24
SIBV/SIBf24

SIB VI /SIB d 09
SIBVI/SIB d 09 24
SIB VI/SIBd 09 24
SIBVI/SIBf022162
SIBVI/SIB g 09 24
SIBVI/SIBd 0324
SIBVI/SIBd 0922
SIB VI/SIBf09 24
SIBV/SIBf24
SIBVI/SIBd 03 24
SIBVI/SIBd 0221 64
SIBVI/SIB 0323
SIB VII/SIB ds 24
SIBVII/SIBfs

SIB VII/SIB ns 24
SIB VII /SIB ds 22
SIB VII/SIB ns 24
SIB VII/SIB gs
SIBVII/SIB gs

SIB VII/SIB fs 23
SIB VII/SIB ns
SIBVII/SIBfs

SIB VII/SIB fs

SIB V111 / SIB ns 03 24
SIB VIII / SIB ns 03 24
SIB VI /SIB ds 03
SIB V111 / SIB ds 09 24
SIB VIII / SIB ds 09 24
SIB VIII /SIB fs 09 24
SIB VIII / SIB ns 03 24
SIB VI / SIB fs 03

Abs
EX1
Abs
EX1 CAP
KM

EX1 CACS

EX1 CACS BIV NOM
EX1 CAGCIB

EX1

EX1 CAP

EX1 CACS

EX1 CAGCIB BlV NOM

EX1 CACIB

SIB V/ fy 22

EX1 CAPS

EX1 CAPIB

KM BIV

KM

EX2

EX1 CAC

EX2

EX1

EX1 BIV

SIBf24

EX1

EX1 CAGPIB

EX2

EX1 CAPS BIV NOM
KM NOM

EX1 CACS BIV NOM
EX1 CACIB

EX1

EX1

3

EX1 CAPS

EX1 CAGPIB

Abs

6

EX1 CAP BIV NOM
EX1 CACS BIV

EX1 CAGCIB
EX2

EX1 CAC
EX1CAC
EX1

EX2



33111
33211
3334
3346
33511
336 11
337 11
338 11
33911
340 12
34111
3425
3435
3445
34512

706 12

N FI*Cherrytail's Xyliana
N FI*Lumikissan Unna Unelmainen
U GIP FI*Abbas-Coons Christian

N SW IP SC FI*Cherrytail's Las Vegas DVM DSM

U FI*Felesin Jarkko Ahola
N FI*Felesin Erja Lyytinen
U FI*Felesin Eicca Toppinen
N FI*Felesin Amor

N Fl*Felesin Gratus

U FI*Elekatin Jalo Taito

U FI*Felesin Ville Valo

U FI*Elekatin Super Nova

N IC FI*Felesin Regina

N IC FlI*Felesin Angeli

N FI*Elekatin Helmi Orvokki

N Alleluia Grey Claws*RU

Kategoria 11

346 1
3477
348 9
3499
350 2
3516
352 8
353 10
353 17
3545
3559
356 9
357 12
358 3
359 12
360 6

U SC Osiris(V) Total Surprise JW
U CH FI*Vorax Apollo

U CH FI*Silkkihienon Vice Versa
N FI*Nebuankhet Zaazenach

U SP SC Nefertum d'Or PtitPrince*UA DVM

U IP FI*Nebuankhet Veritaserum

N PR FI*Nebuankhet Sein-el-Mauassif
N SC FIN*Link Imani Imoo DVM DM
N SC FIN*Link Imani Imoo DVM DM
N IC FI*Nebuankhet Valentine Water
U FI*Nebuankhet Zakzakiel

N CH FI*SunnyPace Erica herbacea

U FI*Akanthos Dante

N S*Blytens Masha

N FI*Proxima Leia Skywalker

U IP FI*Nebuankhet Captain John Carter

SIB VIII/SIB fs 03
SIB VIII/SIB ds 09
SIB VIII/SIB ns 09 24
SIB VIII/SIB fs 09 24
TUAIII/TUAN 24
TUAIII/TUAN 24
TUAV/TUAe 24
TUAV/TUAd 24
TUAV/TUAT24
TUAV/TUAEe 23
TUAVII/ TUA s
TUA IX/TUA w61
TUA IX/TUA w64
TUA IX/TUA w 64
TUA IX/TUA w 63

MCO IV /MCO n 09
24

ABY n
ABY n
ABY n
ABY n
ABY n
ABY n
ABY n
ABY n
ABY n
ABY a
ABY a
ABY a
ABY a
ABY o
ABY o
ABY o

3618 N PR FI*Nebuankhet Taibhsear
362 13c U S*Saivokattens Silver Elvis
362 11 U S*Saivokattens Silver Elvis
3635 U S*Blytens Kalessin

364 10 U FI*Kassilan Beach Bandit
3659 U FI*Yade's Fluoriitti

366 10 N FI*Dweia’s Blachder Ddedwydd
367 11 U CattiCartano KingOfHearts
368 11 N CattiCartano Wild River

369 11 N FI*Kissalehdon Nefertiti

370 6 U IP CattiCartano Hemlock
370 15 U IP CattiCartano Hemlock

ABY p
ABY as
ABY as
ABY o0s
ABY os
ABY o0s
ABY os
BEN n 22
BEN n 22
BEN n 22
BEN n 22
BEN n 22

EX3

EX1 BIV

EX1 CAPS
EX1 CAGPIB NOM
EX1

EX1

EX1

EX2

EX1

EX1 BIV NOM
EX1

EX1 CAGCIB
EX1 CAGCIB
EX2

EX1 BIV

EX1

KM BIV
EX1 No Cert
EX1 CAC
EX1 CAC
KM

EX1 CAGPIB
EX1 CAPIB
EX1 CAP NOM
arv.

Abs

EX1 CAC BIV
EX1 CAC
EX1

EX1 CACS
EX1

EX1 CAGPIB
EX1 CAPIB
ABY as

VGl

EX1 No Cert
EX1 CAP
Abs

EX1 No Cert
EX1

EX1

EX2

Abs



3715
372 3
3739
3747
37511
376 11
377 12
3786
3796
379 17
380 10
3818
3829
3836
383 17
3849
38511
386 10
3877
3889
389 4
390 8
3917
392 8
393 3
394 3
3959
396 9
397 11
398 11
399 8
400 3
401 8
402 9
403 3
404 4
405 6
406 8
407 1
407 17
408 8
409 11
410 11
411 11
4125
413 9
4147
41511

U IC CattiCartano Master Blender

U IC S*SoFo Cat's Franz Jager

N S*KungsgardenCats Greenpeace

N CH S*Nordic Glow I'm a rich Bitch
U CattiCartano Hugo Boss

U Magic et Moi Wild Quinine

N S*KungsgardenCats Daisy Duke

U S*KungsgardenCats Kashmere Lion
N IP CH FIN*CattiCartanon Jaguliina
N IP CH FIN*CattiCartanon Jaguliina
U S*KungsgardenCats Ocean Treasure
N PR Fl*Hiesun Ocean Poem

N FI*Alcarinqua Elentari

U IP EC CattiCartano's Snow Crystal Son
U IP EC CattiCartano's Snow Crystal Son
N CattiCartano Crystal Heels

U Labaiedubengal Dio Dell Amore

U SC FI*Hiesun Shadow of Dragon

N CH S*Kikirikis Malina Magdalena
N Yennefer Momoiro,CZ

N GIP CH FIN*H&mynhaivan Misteli
N PR GIC S*Kikirikis Makena Mikica
N CH S*Palombiens Glinda Grape

N PR SC S*Palombiens D Agda

U GIC FI*Coventry's Endymion

U GIC FI*Rhinestone's Angus Young
U FI*Feronian Indigo

N Fl*Feronian Jade

U FI*Coventry's Morning Mist

N FI*Treselle's Gift for my Lover

U PR FI*Coventry's lowa

U GIC Chieftain of Noblesse Oblige

U PR FI*Treselle's Buckthorn Juice

U FI*Feronian Ivory

N GIC FlI*Feronian Dahlea Purpurea
N GIP CH FI*Ruusutarhan Klara

N IP CH FI*Ruusutarhan Matilde

N PR FI*Coventry's Gwenhwyfar

N SC FIN*Ruusutarhan Hertta

N SC FIN*Ruusutarhan Hertta

N PR CH FI*Coventry's Heather

U FI*Treselle's Big fluffy Teddy Bear
U FI*Kipardi's Lucky Luke

N FI*Kipardi's Lucky Lady

U CH FI*Rhinestone's Dr. Feelgood

U CH FI*EmeraldCharm Northern Charmer
N CH FI*Kipardi's Fittibaldi

N FI*Kipardi's Lucky You

BEN n 24

BEN n 24

BEN n 24

BEN n 24

BEN n 24

BEN n 24

BEN n 24

BEN n 24

BEN n 24

BEN n 24

BEN n 24

BEN n 22 31

BEN n 22 32

BEN n 22 32

BEN n 22 32

BEN n 22 33

BEN n 24 32

BEN n 24 32

BML I /BML ns 11
BML I /BML ns 11
BML I /BML ns 11
BML I /BML bs 11

BML Il / BML fs 11 31
BML Il /BML fs 11 31

BRI a
BRI a
BRI a
BRI a
BRI b
BRI ¢
BRI ¢
BRI d
BRI d
BRI e
BRI f
BRI f
BRI f
BRI f
BRI g
BRI g
BRI g
BRI p
BRI n 24
BRI n 24
BRI a 22
BRI ns 11
BRI ns 24 62
BRI ns 24 62

Abs

EX1 CACS BIV
EX1 CAC

EX1 CACIB
Abs

EX1

EX1

DISQ AGR.
Abs

Abs

EX1 CAP

EX1 CAPIB
Abs

Abs

Abs

EX1 CAC

EX1 NOM

EX1 CAP

EX1 CACIB
EX1 CAC BIV NOM
EX1 CAPS

EX1 CAPIB
EX1 CACIB
EX1 CAPIB
EX2

EX1 CACS BIV
EX1 CAC

EX1 CAC

EX1

Abs

Abs

EX1 CACS
EX1 CAPIB
EX1 CAC NOM
EX1 CACS
EX1 CAPS

EX1 CAGPIB

EX1 CAPIB BIV NOM

KM NOM
arv.

EX1 CAPIB
EX1

EX1

EX1

EX1 CAGCIB
EX1 CAC
EX1 CACIB
EX1



416 9
417 5
418 5

N FI*Kipardi's Jane Austen
N IC FI*EmeraldCharm Duchess Dessa
U IC Blue golden Inari de Maneki Neko

419 13c N FI*RoundFace's Real Esperanza

419 11
420 3
4219
422 12
423 6
424 10
425 3
426 11
427 8
428 10

429 5

430 7
4319
4329
4339
434 12
4356
435 15
436 5
437 9
438 10
439 10
4407
441 15
442 5
443 11
4447
445 12
446 17
446 2
447 6
448 10
449 3
450 12
451 12
452 6

453 6

453 17

454 10
4559
456 9

N FI*RoundFace's Real Esperanza

N GIC FI*Lilac's Esmeralda Gypsygirl
U CH FI*Seirene Rafiki

U FlI*Lilac's HRH King Hassan

U NW IP SC Is&-Brownin Ushuaia JW
N FI*Feirefiz Dreamer

U GIC FI*ZirCat's Irwin Goodman

U FI*Aficats Emil i Lonneberga

U PR FI*llovuon Ehdoton Esko

U FI*KyeSuu Einstein

U IC Zaffiro Kratti

N CH FI*Pardofelis Romy Schneider
U FI*Mama-Alcialon Father's Son

N FlI*Mama-Alcialon Fabulous Fluttershy
N Uhurun Giulietta Capulet

U Uhurun lIvanhoe

U IP FI*Aficats Don't Mess With ME!
U IP FI*Aficats Don't Mess With ME!
U IC NO*Burcantiks Timotei

U FI*KyeSuu Daavid

U FI*Feirefiz Mr. Crowley

N FI*KyeSuu Daisy

U SW FI*Seirene Scandal

U PR CH FI*llovuon Brassia Rex

N IC FI*Qliivian Zina Aberina

U FI*Feirefiz Mayhem

N CH FI*Almond's Ella Fitzgerald

N FI*Pardofelis Utopia

N SP FIN*Aficats Berenike

N SP FIN*Aficats Berenike

N IP CH FI*Mama-Alcialon Diamond Diva
N CH FI*llovuon Dr. Feelgood

N CH S*Zagamin Herta

N FI*Oliivian Apple Dazzle

N FI*Pardofelis Unikko

N IP FI*Oliivian Af-duuri

WW '09 SW NW IP SC FIN*Seirene Justify My Love
JW DVM DSM

WW '09 SW NW IP SC FIN*Seirene Justify My Love
JW DVM DSM

N FI*llovuon Empaattinen Emilia
N CH FI*llovuon Erehtyméttn Evita
N FI*Pikkukuun Delighted Rapunzel

N

N

BRI ns 24 64
BRI ny 11
BRIl ay 11
BRI b 33
BRI b 33
BURN
BUR N
BURN
BURnNn
BUR N
BUR a
BUR a
BUR a
BUR a

BURD

BURb
BUR b
BURb
BUR b
BUR b
BURb
BUR b
BURCc
BURc
BURCc
BURCc
BURd
BUR d
BUR e
BUR e
BUR f
BUR f
BUR f
BUR f
BUR f
BUR f
BURg
BUR g
BURg
BUR g

BUR g

BUR g

BURg
BURh
BUR

Abs

EX1 No Cert
EX1 CAGCIB
BRI b 33

EX1

EX1 CACS BIV
EX1 CAC

EX1

EX1 CAGPIB NOM
EX1 CAP

EX1 CACS
EX1

EX1 CAPIB
EX1 CAP NOM

EX1 CAGCIB BIV
NOM

EX1 CACIB
EX1 CAC
EX1 CAC
EX2

EX1

EX1 CAGPIB

EX1 CAGCIB

EX1 CAC

EX1 CAP NOM

EX1 CAP NOM

EX1 CACIB NOM BIS

EX1 No Cert
EX1 NOM BIS
EX1 CACIB
EX1 NOM

arv.

KM

EX1 CAGPIB BIV
EX1 CAP

EX1 CACS BIV
EX2

EX1 NOM BIS
EX2

EX1 CAGPIB BIV
NOM BIS

3

EX1 CAP
EX1 CAC
EX2



457 6
458 10
459 9
460 3
461 3
461 17

462 5

463 9
464 12
465 12
466 4
467 5
468 9
469 12
470 12
4716
472 8
473 3
474 3
4755
476 9
477 11
478 11
479 12
480 12
481 2
482 2
483 2
483 17
484 4

485 6

486 8
487 3
487 15
488 5
489 9
490 7
491 11
492 11
493 12
494 4
495 4
496 1
497 9
498 9
499 6

N PR S*Mad About Amazing Creamy Cupcake
N PR FI*llovuon Doctor's Order

N FI*Oliivian Appelpaj

U GIC Fric-Frac de Fer et Velours

N GIC FIN*Jadkukan Marie-Antoinette

N GIC FIN*Jaadkukan Marie-Antoinette

U IC FI*Sinimirrin Bernard

N FI*Chanceux Femme fatale

U FI*Chanceux Lord Gaillard

N FI*Chanceux Duchesse Genevieve

U GIP FIN*Keijuhovin Boromir Ponteva
U IC RS*Rextasy Lay Your Love on Me
U FI*CuteChaos Elastic Heart

U FI*Ballerina's Don Quijote

U FI*Peppycat's Luke Skywalker

U IP IC Changes Ziggy Stardust

U CH SE*RexOfSweden's Thriller

N NW GIC FI*FunkyJam's Bum Bum Bum
N GIC S*Rexlicious Rotella

N IC RS*Rextasy Passion Divine

U FI*Piupaws Private

N FI*Ballerina's Scheherazade

N FI*Framillan Touch of Sky

N FI*FunkyJam's Upupa Epops

N Fl*Saca's Rain Reanna

U SP FI*FunkyJam's It's not unusual

U SP FI*Sweetpurr's Shane Walsh

U SC FIN*Piupaws Krafla DVM

U SC FIN*Piupaws Krafla DVM

U GIP SC FI*FunkyJam's Dove of Peace DVM

U WW 15 IP SC FI*Piupaws Pathways of Sekhmet

U PR S*Mile High's Leonardo

N GIC FI*KittyLady's Vickie Lynn

N GIC FI*KittyLady's Vickie Lynn

N IC FI*Huissin Road to Ruin

U CH FI*Alchemist Aurum (wannabe silver)
N Pixie Fay House of Golden Flower

U FI*Ballerina's Count Paris

N FI*KittyLady's Black Widow

N FI*Piupaws Fire & Soul of Sekhmet

U GIP FI*KittyLady's Sex On The Beach
N GIP GIC FI*Piupaws Negrita

N SC FI*VeeKasin Miss Nettles

U CH FI*VeeKasin Dr. Julius Strangepork
N FI*CuteChaos Titanium

N IP FI*FunkyJam's All | Want

BURh
BURh
BUR]j
CHA
CHA
CHA

CHA

CHA

CHA

CHA

CHA

CRX1/CRXn
CRX1/CRXn
CRX1/CRXn
CRX1/CRXn
CRX1/CRXn
CRX1/CRXn

CRX 11/ CRX n 03
CRX 11/CRX n0164
CRX 11/ CRX n 02 64
CRX 11/ CRX n 03
CRX11/CRX b 09
CRX 11/ CRX n 02 62
CRX 11/ CRX a02 62
CRX 11/ CRX n 09
CRX 11/ CRX n 03
CRX1I/CRXn03
CRX 11/ CRX n 03
CRX II/CRXn03
CRX 11/ CRX n 03

CRX 11/ CRX n 03

CRX1I/CRXn03
CRX I/ CRX f
CRX I/ CRX f
CRX Il /CRX h
CRX I/ CRX ds 23
CRX I/ CRX d
CRX 11l / CRX ds
CRX I/ CRX f

CRX 111/ CRX f 24
CRX I/ CRX d 22
CRX I1l / CRX f

CRX IV / CRX g 03
CRX IV / CRX e 01 62
CRX IV / CRX f 09
CRX IV / CRX 03 24

EX1 CAGPIB
EX1 CAP
EX1 CAC
EX1 CACS
EX1 CACS
arv.

EX1 CAGCIB BIV
NOM

EX1 CAC
EX1

EX1

EX1 No Cert
EX1 CAGCIB
EX1 CAC
EX2
EX1BIV
EX1 CAGPIB

EX1 CAPIB NOM BIS

EX2

EX1 CACS BIV
EX1 CAGCIB
EX1 CAC

EX1

EX2

EX2

EX1 BIV NOM
KM

KM

Abs

3

EX1 CAPS

EX1 CAGPIB BIV
NOM

EX1 CAPIB
EX1 CACS

EX1 CAGCIB
EX1 CAC

EX1 CACIB
EX1

EX1 BIV NOM
Abs

EX1 CAPS NOM
EX1 CAPS

KM

EX1 CAC

EX1 CAC BIV
EX1 CAGPIB BIV



500 10
501 10
502 9
5039
504 12
505 3
506 9
507 9

508 12

509 8
510 11

5119

5127

513 8
5143
5153

N FI*Ballerina's Lilac Fairy

N Fl*Huissin Pebble Beach

U FI*Sweetpurr's 'Cuz | Can

N FI*Piupaws Svetlana Ronkko

U FI*Ballerina's Sancho Panza

U GIC FI*Spectrolite Ritariperhonen JW
U Antonio Pink Princess*PL

N FI*Sweetpurr's Pure Seduction

U FI*Piupaws Twister of Sekhmet

U PR FI*Alchemist Argentum
N FI*FunkyJam's Firemaker

U FI*Alchemist Ace of Spades
N SE*Xiu's Blue eyes Blue

U PR FI*Framillan Quixotic Clown
U GIC FI*KittyLady's Tom Collins

N GIC FI*Touchant Sans la Queue

516 13c N FI*Pilkkumin Mona Lisa

516 12
5179

518 10
5199
520 8
5215
522 2
522 17
5237
524 11

5257

526 12

527 6

528 5
529 10
5303
5313
5325
5339
534 3
5358
536 3
537 12

N FI*Pilkkumin Mona Lisa
N Tynwald's Fuzzy Kiss of TA

U FI*Riepujengin Tittelintuure

N CH FI*Adorex Holly Jolly Jingles

N PR FI*Riepujengin Xeena

U IC SE*Derexified Neville Longbottom
N SP CH FIN*Riivién Viiru DSM

N SP CH FIN*Riivién Viiru DSM

U S*Rdda Nejlikan's Il InstantAddiction
U FI*Mirexin Otto Otso

N S*Infracat's B Born on the Bayo
U Fennecs Sundance Kid

U IP FI*Riepujengin Veni Vidi Vici

U IC FI*Pikku-Piun Ytimekas Ylka

N SC FIN*Pikku-Piun Kultamuru DVM
N GIC FI*Kissakallion Nadianna

U GIC Maahinen

U CH FI*Kassilan Suviyén Shamaani

N CH Tuiretuinen

U GIC FI*Taikapeikon Armas P.

N PR SC FI*Kassilan Qkunen Qtamolla
U GIC FI*Pikku-Piun Xerxes

N FI*Pikku-Piun Esme

CRX IV/CRX fs 03
CRX IV/CRX f02 62
CRXV/CRXn24
CRXV/CRXn24
CRXV/CRXn24

NOM

EX1 CAP
CRX £ 02 64
EX1 CAC
EX1 CAC
EX1 BIV

CRX VI /CRX ns 03 24 EX1 CACS BIV

CRX VI/CRXn 0324
CRX VI/CRXn 0324

CRXVI/CRXn0121
62

CRX VI/CRXa09 23
CRXVII/CRX 2133

CRXVIII/CRX n03
33

CRXVIII/CRX nO01
33

CRXVIII/CRX n09
2133

CRX IX/CRX w 62

CYM 51-52 / CYM fs
02 52 62

EX1 CAC
EX1 CAC

EX1

Abs
EX1 NOM

EX1 CAC

EX1 CACIB NOM

EX1 No Cert
EX1 CACS
EX1 CACS NOM

CYM 51-52/CYM g 51 MAN g 51
CYM51-52/CYM g 51 EX1

CYM53/CYM a 03 22

53
DRX1/DRXn
DRX Il /DRX g

DRX 111/ DRX g 24
DRXV/DRXn24

EX1 CAC

EX1 CAP
EX1 CAC
EX1 CAPIB
EX1 CAGCIB

DRX VI/DRX ns 09 22 KM NOM
DRX VI/DRX ns 09 22 2

DRX VII/DRX n 32
DRX VII/DRX b 32

DRX VIII/DRX f 09
2132

DRX VIII / DRX e 09
32

DRX VIII / DRX n 03
2131

EURN
EURN
EUR a
EUR d
EUR
EUR d
EUR ns
EUR fs
EUR n 22
EUR n 22

EX1 CACIB
Abs

EX1 CACIB

EX1 NOM

EX1 No Cert

EX1 CAGCIB
EX1 CAP

EX1 CACS

EX1 CACS

EX1 CAGCIB BIV
EX1 CAC

EX1 CACS

EX1 CAPIB

EX1 CACS

EX1



538 2
538 17
5393
5401
5411
5429
543 12
544 2
544 17
545 10
546 2
547 2
548 7
5491
5509
5515
552 12
553 12
5549
555 12
556 4
557 8
558 10
559 11
560 1
561 3
562 3
562 15
563 5
563 15
564 7
565 7
565 15
566 9
567 9
568 9
568 15
569 11
570 11
57111
572 11
573 11
574 12
57512
576 12
57717
577 2
578 6

N SP SC FIN*Casimirrin Eulalia

N SP SC FIN*Casimirrin Eulalia

U IC FIN*Pikku-Piun Raparperi

U SC FI*Tiikerililjan Kurmeli

N SC FI*Kissakallion Magdalena

U FI*Kassilan Perakammarin Poika

U FI*Pikku-Piun Favourite Fellow

U SP EC FIN*Makikatin Pikasso

U SP EC FIN*Makikatin Pikasso

N IC FIN*Kassilan Heindkuun Heila

U SP SC Silkkiturkin Meneva Macho DSM
N GIP FI*Kassilan Kauhu Kakara

U CH FI*Tiikerililjan Lutukka

N SC FI*Feronian Felicia

N FI*Kydpelivuoren Hillen Helmikki

N IC FI*Sireenin Amity

N FI*Lumihelmen Glissando

N FI*Pikku-Piun Elle

U CH FI*Kassilan Taattu Tonttu

U FI*Lumihelmen Giulio Gatti

N GIP SC FIN*Katinhannéan Survivor Amber
U PR FI*Katinhdnnén Julkkis-BB Jori
N GIC FlI*Katinhannan limaveivi-Kikka
U FI*Katinhdnnén Blue Sky Basin

N SC FI*Melodian Tulaya DVM DSM
N GIC FI*Kattihovin Sai-ano Itsumo

N GIC FI*Mythai Rochana Rak Jing

N SC FI*Mythai Rochana Rak Jing

N IC FI*Cisseli's Gluay maai

N IC FI*Cisseli's Gluay maai

U CH DK*Meejai Been Fan-Fayo

U CH FI*Mythai Palat Pai Jit

U CH FI*Mythai Palat Pai Jit

U CH FI*Kattihovin Urusai Masukotto
N Electra Emerald Beauty

N FI*Melodian arisaraa

N Fl*Melodian arisaraa

U FI*Kattihovin Yorokonda Okurimono
U FI*Kattihovin Zankokuna Aio

N FI*Kattihovin Zehi Zeitakuhin

N FI*Kattihovin Zokosuru Watashino

N Fl*Melodian Dara

U FI*Melodian Ekaphong

N FI*Melodian Ekamai

N Fl*Melodian Euua

N WW 14 SW NW SP FIN*Hovikissan iat Jaao DSM
N WW 14 SW NW SP FIN*Hovikissan iat Jaao DSM
U IP FI*Melodian Thanit

EUR n 22
EUR n 22
EUR N 23
EURN 24
EURN 24
EURN 24
EURN 24
EURN 24
EURN 24
EUR a 24
EURd 22
EUR d 23
EUR e 22
EUR f 24
EUR g 23
EUR g 24
EUR ns 22
EUR ns 22
EUR ns 23
EUR ns 23
EUR ns 23
EUR ns 23
EUR ns 23
EUR as 23
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR

KM

arv.

EX1 CACS
KM

KM BIV NOM BIS
EX1 CAC
EX1

Abs

Abs

EX1 CAP
KM

KM

EX1 CACIB
KM NOM
EX1 CAC
EX1 CAGCIB
EX1 NOM
EX2

EX1 CAC
EX1

EX1 CAPS BIV
EX1 CAPIB
EX1 CAP
EX1 NOM
KM BIV

EX2

EX1 CACS

EX1 CAGCIB

EX1 CACIB NOM
EX2

EX1 CAC
Abs
EX1 CAC

EX1

EX2

EX2

EX1 BIV NOM
EX3

EX1

EX1 BIV NOM
EX2

4

KM BIV NOM
EX1 CAGPIB



579 10
5805

5815

582 10

583 17
583 4
584 12
585 11
586 1
5871
588 8
589 1
590 3
5919
5929
593 11
594 12
595 17
595 2
596 8
597 12
598 12
599 3
600 1
601 7
602 9
603 7
604 1
605 5
606 9
607 9
608 7
609 12
610 12
611 12
612 17
612 2
613 5
614 9
615 12
616 17
616 2
617 4
618 10
618 17

N PR FI*Kattihovin Tokushuna Kisu
U IC Sun-Manx Cayth

N IC FI*Pikkeen Rae

U FI*Meamoons MX A Be Yourself

N GIP SC FIN*Armain Domenica

N GIP SC FIN*Armain Domenica

N FI*Chai-lai Ebé Eshe

N FI*Ausare Chandani

U SW SC FIN*Moosegrove Phoenix JW DVM DSM
N SC FI*Moosegrove Dream On

U PR FI*Northalla Basalt

N NW SC FI*Moosegrove Ad Victoriam JW DVM
N GIC FI*Moosegrove Princess Estelle

U FI*Topspot JoyfulJoke of Solstice JW

N FI*Topspot MysticMagic of Solstice

U FI*Moosegrove Jager

N FI*Embrace Khaleesi of the Great Catnip Sea

U SP SC FIN*Moosegrove Conquistatore DVM DSM
U SP SC FIN*Moosegrove Conquistatore DVM DSM
N PR IC FI*WiliWilla Lady Kit Kat

U FI*Embrace Lord of the Whiskers

N FI*Topspot Alba Lilla Lavanda

U GIC FI*Uniikki Morfeus

U SC FI*Northalla Blackbeard

N CH FI*Northalla Granuaile

U FI*Northalla Sunlight

N CH FI*Northalla Moonlight

U SC FI*Hana-Bi Timur DVM

N IC Wow Hana-Bi Grey Sky*PL

U FI*Lolcat's Leo Wyatt

U FI*Sini-ihmeen Mikko Mania

N CH FI*Hana-Bi Anna

U FI*Otavan Alioth

N FI*Otavan Phecda

N FI*Shady-Lady's Diamond

N GIP GIC FIN*Saraitshikin Kay Kamila JW DVM
N GIP GIC FIN*Saraitshikin Kay Kamila JW DVM
U IC (N)Villkattens Wilmer

U CH Foxgarden's Baron Barnsby (*D)

N Almaros Kualani

U SW SP EC FIN*Lamadegaan Aladdin DVM

U SW SP EC FIN*Lamadegaan Aladdin DVM

N GIP SC FIN*Kisompa's Dianna

N SC FIN*Lamadegaan Bellezza

N SC FIN*Lamadegaan Bellezza

KOR

MAN 51-52 / MAN d
032452

MAN 51-52 / MAN a
0951

MAN 51-52 / MAN a
09 52

MAN 53/ MAN f 03 53
MAN 53 / MAN f 03 53

MAU n 24
MAU ns 24
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OCln24
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OCl b 24
OCl b 24
OCl b 24
OCl b 24
OCl b 24
OCl b 24
OCl b 24
OCl b 24
OCl b 24
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OClc24
OClo 24
OCl ns 24
OCl ns 24
OCl ns 24
OCl o0s 24
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RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
SOMn
SOM n
SOMn
SOMn
SOM n
SOMn
SOM n
SOMn

EX1 CAP
EX1 CAGCIB NOM

EX1 CAGCIB

EX1 CAP

arv.
EX1 CAPS
EX1

EX1 NOM
KM

KM

EX1 CAPIB
KM

EX1 CACS
EX1 CACBIV
EX1 CAC
EX1

EX1

2

KM

EX1 CAPIB
EX1 NOM
Ocics 24
Abs

KM BIV
EX1 CACIB
EX1 CAC
EX1 CACIB
KM BIV NOM
Abs

EX1 CAC
EX2

EX1 CACIB
EX1

EX2
EX1BIV

1 NOM BIS
KM

EX1 CAGCIB BIV
EX1 CAC
EX1

1 NOM

KM NOM
EX1 CAPS
Abs

Abs



6195 N IC FI*Foxkiss Athene noctua SOM a EX1 CAGCIB
620 7 N CH FI*Foxkiss Daphnia mirabilis SOM a EX1 CACIB
621 12 U GR*Nektarcats Duffy SOM o EX1

622 4 U GIP FI*Foxkiss Buteo lagopus SOM p EX1 CAPS
623 4 U GIP SE*Fabulous Stars Hercules SPH1/SPHn EX1 CAPS
624 9 N Skinzin Hobbitually Beautiful SPHV/SPHf0332 EX1CACNOM
625 11 N Merloni Key To Heart SPHV/SPHg0332 EX1

626 13c U FI*Evilurbastet Quicksilver SPHV/SPHN0933 Abs

626 12 U FI*Evilurbastet Quicksilver SPHV/SPHN0933 Abs

627 4 U NW GIP SC FI*Tutsi Emperor JW SPHV/SPHa0332 EX1CAPS
7075 U IC Baheras Wb Ruben BML I/BMLns 1131 EX1CAGCIB
Kategoria IV

628 3 U GIC FI*Willicon Lo Stregatto BAL w67 EX1CACS

629 9 N FI*Cleverkitty BluLalibelahOlinda Odile BAL w67 EX1CAC

6302 N SP CH FI*Fercatin Nozay Ronja BAL b KM

6311 N SC FI*BaliDancer's Caya DSM BAL c KM NOM BIS

632 7 U CH S*Spotless Malte BALNn21 EX1CACIB NOM

6333 N GIC FI*Mummeli Dinazinha Queena BALh21 EX1CACS

6348 N PR S*Spotless Margit OLHb EX1 CAPIB

6355 U IC FI*Mummeli Qianinho Ukko OLHNn25 EX1CAGCIB

636 3 U GIC FI*TaikaTomun Chili OLHb24 EX1CACS

637 13c U FI*Cleverkitty CaneCola OLHb24 OLHnN24

637 10 U FI*Cleverkitty CaneCola OLHnNn24 EX1CAP

638 3 U GIC Fl*Jalecat's QuasiModo OLHd24 Abs

6391 U SC Galoo of Beugnycats DVM DSM OSHn Abs

640 3 N GIC FI*Mummeli Sofinha Viliina OSH n Abs

641 12 U FI*Bigear Black Label OSHn EX1 NOM

6422 N SP IC FI*Santuzzan O Marry Me! DSM OSHn KM

6434 N PR S*Qrowntwig Jemma to Haverdortens OSHn EX1 CAPS

644 6 N IP FI*LoudMeow Lady Starstruck OSH a EX1 CAGPIB NOM

6453 U GIC FI*Mummeli Sofinho Vili OSH b EX1 CACS

646 11 U FI*Keskimaan Karma Is.. JW OSH b EX1 NOM BIS

647 11 N FI*BlackDevil's Dark Schakaliina OSH f EX1

648 2 N SP GIC FI*Santuzzan Miss Saigon JW DSM OSH f KM

649 17 N GIP CH FIN*Yoyon Enchanting Ezra OSH f 1 NOM BIS

6494 N GIP CH FIN*Yoyon Enchanting Ezra OSH f EX1 CAPS

6509 U FI*Jalecat's X'tra XoXo JW OSHn24 EX1CAC

651 11 N FI*TaikaTomun Fiia Fantastinen OSHn24 EX2

652 11 N S*Haverdortens* Tyra Trollpacka OSHn24 EX1BIVNOM

653 2 U SP Oralee Hidalgo OSHn24 KM

6541 U WW 10 NW SC Fl*Santuzzan Maestro JW DSM OSHn 25 KM NOM BIS

6553 U GIC Phoenix Arakan, CZ JW OSHnNn25 EX1CACS

655 15 U GIC Phoenix Arakan, CZ JW OSHn 25

656 17 U SP CH FIN*Pinokin Hesperos OSHn25 1NOM

656 2 U SP CH FIN*Pinokin Hesperos OSHn25 KM NOM

6571 N SC FI*LoudMeow Little Starlet JW OSHa24 KM



658 7 U La Bell Otto Online OSHa24 EX1CACIB
659 2 U NW SP GIC Nick-Nack Sia Alicia, CZJW DSM OSHa24 KM NOM BIS

660 2 N SP IC S*Sandvretens Syrah JW OSHa25 KM NOM BIS
660 15 N SP IC S*Sandvretens Syrah JW DM OSH a 25

6618 N PR FI*LoudMeow Stella by Starlight OSHa25 EX1CAPIB
662 11 N Fl*Jalecat's Winner Takes It All OSHb25 EX1

663 9 U FI*Major Cowboy From Hell OSHc25 EX1CAC
664 11 U FI*BlackDevil's RedBull OSHd24 EX1

665 12 U HU*Okonor Rozsdas OSHd24 EX1

666 1 N NW SC (N)Manhunter's Check Me Out JW OSHf24 KM

667 8 N PR CH FI*Santuzzan Queen of Spades JW OSHf25 EX1CAPIB
668 12 U FI*Orifame Qlemisiin OSHo024 EX1

669 12 N FI*Bigear Highland Queen OSHgs25 EX1

670 7 N CH La Bell Rose Pepper JW OSHb03 EX1CACIB
671 12 N Fl*Jalecat's ZC EipaTiennytTytto OSHbO03 EX1

672 11 N FI*Mummeli Galoozinha Unica OSH f03 EX1 NOM
673 3 N GIC FI*Birregin Magaskawee OSH n 01 21 EX1 CACS
673 15 N GIC FI*Birregin Magaskawee OSHnNO0121

674 12 U FI*Pinewoods U Make Me Smile OSH n 02 21 Abs

675 11 N FI*BlackDevil's Hunting NightWing JW OSH n 03 24 EX1

676 12 U FI*Pinewoods U Got The Look OSH a 02 21 EX1

677 11 N FI*BlackDevil's Caramel Harley Quinn OSH b 03 24 EX1

678 12 U FI*VeeKasin Solisti OSH e 03 24 EX1

679 12 N FI*VeeKasin Sointu OSH f02 21 EX1

680 12 N FI*VeeKasin Sinfonia OSH f03 24 EX1 NOM
680 13c N FI*VeeKasin Sinfonia OSH f03 24 OSHf03 24
6819 N FI*Twist-Tiramisun Vamppi SIAn Abs

6822 N SP FI*Keskimaan Elea Dessuithiel SIAnNn KM

6831 U SC FI*Twist-Tiramisun North Star DSM SIAa KM

684 7 U CH Azorez Gwaihir The Windlord SIAa EX1 CACIB
684 15 U CH Azorez Gwaihir The Windlord SIAa

685 12 U FI*Twist-Tiramisun X SIAa EX1 BIV NOM BIS
686 12 N FI*Plan-A Mon Dieu SIAa EX1

687 4 U GIP SC FI*Pinokin Kharon SIAa EX1 CAPS
688 6 U IP CH FI*Twist-Tiramisun Pretzel SlAa EX1 CAGPIB
689 10 N SC FI*Kelmikerhon Elegia SIAa Abs

690 3 U GIC San-Toi North Star of Plan-A SIADb EX1 CACS
6914 U GIP FI*Amon Sethi SIADb EX1 CAPS
692 6 U IP FI*Clamoris Humbert SIAb EX1 CAGPIB
6931 N SC FI*Twist-Tiramisun New Look DSM SIAcC KM NOM
6945 U IC FI*Plan-A Jussi Murikka JW SIAC EX1 CAGCIB NOM
695 11 U FI*Baila-Bailan VV&han Pilaa SIAe Abs

696 2 N SP FI*Miado Beldis House Of Béor SIAn21 KM

697 2 U SP IC FI*Santuzzan On Your Toes JW SIAd21 KM

698 11 N FI*BlackDevil's Hypnotic Zatanna SYSno03 EX1



Kategoria Kotikissat

699 14 U Kelmi HCL 3

700 14 U Simba HCL 1 NOM

701 17 U Peku DSM HCL 1 NOM BIS
701 14 U Peku DSM HCL 2

702 14 N Tyyne-Liina DSM HCL 1 NOM

703 14 U Pablo HCS 2

704 14 U Lenni HCS 1 NOM BIS
705 14 N Nipsu HCS 1 NOM
Siitosluokka

27 15 U SC Toy Tricksy Zorro PER n 02 62 91,2500

61 15 U GIC DK*Amistia's Samson MCO II1 /MCOn 23 93,2000
81 15 U SC FI*Vuorensinen Baloo MCOV/MCOd22 91,3333
94 15 N GIC LT*Lordcoon Grayse MCO VII /MCOns 98,6666
148 15 U GIP SC FIN*Tahtitassun Lucky Star JW DVM DSM NFO IV / NFO n 09 24 98,5000
151 15 N IC FI*JustSpecial Burberry Summer NFOV/NFO f 96,0000
281 15 U FI*Cherrytail's Nat King Cole SIB 11/SIBn 09 92,0000
292 15 U SC FIN*Villan Don Marcello SIBIV/SIBn0221 97,7500
324 15 U GIC FI*Lumikissan Nopsajalka JW SIB VIII / SIB ns 03 24 88,6666
1l

370 15 U IP CattiCartano Hemlock BEN n 22 91,0000

435 15 U IP FI*Aficats Don't Mess With ME! BUR b 91,3333

441 15 U PR CH FI*llovuon Brassia Rex BURd 93,4000

487 15 N GIC FI*KittyLady's Vickie Lynn ~ CRX I11 / CRX f 105,6666

562 15 N SC FI*Mythai Rochana Rak Jing  KOR 90,3333

563 15 N IC FI*Cisseli's Gluay maai KOR 94,7500

565 15 U CH FI*Mythai Palat Pai Jit KOR 95,6666

568 15 N FI*Melodian arisaraa KOR 96,0000

v

655 15 U GIC Phoenix Arakan, CZ JW OSHn25 97,6666

660 15 N SP IC S*Sandvretens Syrah JW DM OSHa25  100,6666

673 15 N GIC FI*Birregin Magaskawee OSH n 01 21 90,0000

684 15 U CH Azorez Gwaihir The Windlord SIA a 90,0000



Kasvattajaluokka

|
FI*Dirlandan 92,4000
1

Fl*Lumikissan 103,4000
FI*Tigerworld 97,8333
FI*Chamberlain 96,4000
FI*Cherrytail's 95,3750
FI*HoneyCoon's 95,3333

FI*Canth's 95,0000
FI*RedHorizon's 94,6000
FI*Villan 94,0000
FI*Pdrkarvan 91,4285
FI*Tassutuvan 90,8000
FI*Felesin 90,2500
FI*Amurin 80,8000
11

FI*Feronian 100,6000
FI*FunkyJam's 98,3333
FI*Piupaws 96,6000

Fl1*Nebuankhet 95,8333
FI*Moosegrove 95,8333
FI*Northalla 95,6000
Fl*Melodian 95,0000
FI*Kassilan 94,8571
FI*llovuon 93,4000
FI*Pikku-Piun 93,0000
Fl*Kattihovin 92,8571
FI*Ballerina's 92,2000

v

FI*Santuzzan 103,2000
FI*BlackDevil's 90,0000



